SPRINT LOCAL TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 3

118th Revised Page 1
Cancels 117th Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET
Title Pages 1 to 3 and Pages 1 through 25-6 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Origina

and revised pages named below and Supplement No. 3 contain all changes from the original tariff that arein
effect on the date hereof.

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Except Revision Except
Page Except as Page as Page as
Number Indicated Number Indicated Number Indicated
Title 2 1st 1.30 6th 35.1 Original
1 118th* 131 5th 39 1st
11 56th* 1.32 5th 45 1st
1.2 28th 1.33 6th 47 1st
13 23rd 1.34 4th 49 1st
14 24th 1.35 3rd 50 1st
15 23rd 1.36 4th 56 1st
16 17th 1.37 4th 57 1st
1.7 21st 3 2nd 60 1st
1.8 21st 4 1st 63 1st
1.9 18th 5 1st 64 1st
1.10 36th 6 2nd 66 1st
111 30th 9 1st 67 1st
112 27th 12 1st 74 1st
1.13 26th 16 1st 86 1st
114 25th 18 1st 91 3rd
1.15 31st 19 1st 96 1st
1.16 28th 20 2nd 97 1st
117 24th 21 2nd 98 1st
1.18 22nd 211 2nd 99 1st
1.19 24th 25 1st 100 1st
1.20 20th 27 1st 101 1st
121 26th 271 1st 106 2nd
122 25th 27.2 Origina 113 1st
1.23 18th 27.3 2nd 1-1 1st
1.24 24th 29 1st 2-4 2nd
1.25 20th 30 1st 2-7 2nd
1.26 6th 31 1st 2-10 1st
1.27 6th 32 1st 2-11 1st
1.28 7th 33 1st 2-12 2nd
1.29 9th 34 1st 2-13 1st
35 1st
* New or Revised Page.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 249
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Affairs EFFECTIVE DATE:
December 13, 2004 6450 Sprint Parkway December 16, 2004
Overland Park, Kansas 66251



SPRINT LOCAL TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 3

56th Revised Page 1.1
Cancels 55th Revised Page 1.1

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET
(Cont'd)

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Except Revision Except
Page Except as Page as Page as
Number Indicated Number Indicated Number Indicated
2-131 1st 2-56 4th 4-16 11th
2-21 1st 2-57 3rd 4-18 6th*
2-22 1st 2-58 3rd 4-19 14th
2-23 1st 2-59 3rd 4-20 4th
2-24 2nd 2-62 1st 4-21 4th
2-25 1st 2-68 1st 5-1 1st
2-26 1st 2-71 1st 5-7 1st
2-27 1st 2-73 2nd 5-11 1st
2-28 1st 2-74 1st 5-11.1 Original
2-29 1st 2-76 1st 5-12 1st
2-30 1st 2-80 1st 5-14 1st
2-31 1st 2-84 2nd 5-17 1st
2-32 1st 2-86 2nd 5-19 3rd
2-33 1st 2-89 1st 5-22 4th
2-34 1st 2-96 1st 5-24 1st
2-35 1st 2-109 1st 5-29 1st
2-36 1st 2-110 2nd 6-1 2nd
2-37 1st 2-122 1st 6-2 2nd
2-38 1st 39 1st 6-3 1st
2-41 3rd 3-16 1st 6-4 1st
2-41.1 Original 3-17 1st 6-9 1st
2-42 2nd 3-18 1st 6-10 1st
2-43 1st 3-19 9th 6-14 1st
2-45 1st 3-20 9th 6-15 1st
2-45.1 Original 4-1 2nd 6-16 1st
2-46 1st 4-4 1st 6-17 2nd
2-47 1st 4-5 2nd 6-17.1 Original
2-48 1st 4-6 1st 6-17.2 Original
2-50 3rd 4-9.1 Original 6-17.3 Origina
2-51 4th 4-10 4th* 6-30 1st
2-52 3rd 4-11 10th 6-32 1st
2-53 3rd 4-12 12th 6-33 1st
2-54 3rd 4-13 9th 6-36 1st
2-55 3rd 4-14 12th 6-42 2nd
2-55.1 3rd 4-15 11th 6-43 1st

6-45 2nd
* New or Revised Page.
Issued Under Transmittal No. 243

ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Affairs EFFECTIVE DATE:
December 13, 2004 6450 Sprint Parkway December 16, 2004

Overland Park, Kansas 66251



SPRINT LOCAL TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 3

4th Revised Page 4-10
Cancel 3rd Revised Page 4-10

ACCESS SERVICE

4, End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.6 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

(R)

WLNP End User Access Service provides local exchange service customers
the ability to (1) retain the same telephone number when changing from one
wireless service provider to another or between wireline and wireless service
providers and (2) complete calls to ported telephone numbers.

Pursuant to the requirements of CC Docket No. 95-116, I1n the Matter of

Telephone Number Portability, BellSouth Corporation Petition for

Declaratory Ruling and/or Waiver, released April 13, 2004, the WLNP end

user charge is designed to recover certain costs incurred by the Telephone

Company for the provision of WLNP. The WLNP end user charge, as set

forth in 4.7(D) following, will be billed on a per network access line, per

individual derived voice channel, per resold line, or per switching port basis

for aperiod of six months beginning on July 16, 2004 and ending January ©O)(x)
15, 2005, with the following exceptions: ©O)(x)

- Application of the WLNP end user chargeis limited to customers served
by Telephone Company end offices capable of providing local number
portability.

- The WLNP end user chargeis applicable to resellers of the Telephone
Company's local exchange services, and to purchasers of its switching
ports as unbundled network elements under Section 251 of the
Telecommunications Act.

- End userswho qualify for areduced residential local exchange rate as
set forth in (K) preceding will not be assessed the WLNP end user
charge.

- When an end user is provided an Integrated Services Digital Network/
Primary Rate Interface (ISDN/PRI) or Enhanced Service Provider (ESP)
link arrangement, the WL NP end user charge will be multiplied by five
and applies for each such arrangement.

- When an end user is provided Private Branch Exchange (PBX) service
under the general and/or local exchange tariffs of the Telephone
Company, the WLNP end user charge will be multiplied by nine and
applies for each such PBX arrangement.

x) Issued on not less than one day's notice under authority of Order DA 04-3881 of the Federal
Communications Commission.

ISSUE DATE:
December 13, 2004

Issued Under Transmittal No. 249

Vice President-Regulatory Affairs EFFECTIVE DATE:
6450 Sprint Parkway December 16, 2004
Overland Park, Kansas 66251



SPRI NT LOCAL TELEPHONE COMPANI ES

ACCESS SERVI CE

4. End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.7 Rates and Charges

(D) WLNP End User

Char ge

- per
per

net wor k access |i ne,
line or trunk

Fl ori da

I ndi ana#
Kansas

M nnesot a

M ssouri #

Nebr aska
Nevada

New Jer sey
North Carolina
Chio

Oregon

Pennsyl vani a
Sout h Carolina
Tennessee
Texas

Virginia
Washi ngt on
Wom ng

Decenber

Mont hly Rate
July 16, 2004

t hr ough
15, 2004

$0. 47
$0. 47
$0. 47
$0. 47
$0. 47
$0. 47
$0. 47
$0. 47
$0. 47
$0. 47
$0. 47
$0. 47
$0. 47
$0. 47
$0. 47
$0. 47
$0. 47
$0. 47

# See Section 1.3 preceding.

*  For

| SDN PRI,
arrangenent

for

PBX service

ni ne for each arrangenent.

(x) Issued on not
DA 04- 3881 of the Federal

| SSUE DATE

Decenber

13, 2004

| ess than three days

| ssued Under

resold |ine,

Decenber

6450 Sprint Parkway

Overl and Park

Kansas

TARIFF F.C.C. NO 3

6th Revised Page 4-18

Cancel s 5th Revi sed Page 4-18

Mont hly Rate

16, 2004
t hr ough
January 15, 2005

Transmittal No
Vi ce President-Regul atory Affairs

66251

$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.

249

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

multiply the WLNP end user charge by five for each
multiply the WLNP end user charge by

noti ce under authority of Order
Communi cati ons Conmi ssi on

Decenber

or switching port*

EFFECTI VE DATE:
16, 2004



